Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1221 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/30/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1925
4			
5	By: Representative Garner		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO F	AN ACT TO RAISE THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR A PERSON TO	
9		OBTAIN A MOTORIZED BICYCLE CERTIFICATE; AND FOR OTHER	
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13	Subtitle		
14		ISE THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR A PER	RSON
15		TAIN A MOTORIZED BICYCLE	
16	CERTI	FICATE.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	.RKANSAS:
20	CECTION 1 A	0-1- 0 27 20 111/->/2>/4>/::	N
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-20-111(c)(2)(A)(ii), concerning the operation of motorized bicycles is amended to read as follows:		
22	operation of motorized		
23 24	under ten (10) founteen	(ii) No certificate shall be i	ssued to a person
24 25	under ten (10) <u>fourtee</u>		(14) waars of ass
26	chall not operate a mon	(iii) A person under fourteen torized bicycle within a municipa	
27	of ten thousand (10,000		<u>illy with a population</u>
28	or ten thousand (10,000	5) 01 more.	
29		/s/Garner	
30		, b, barner	
31			
32		APPROVED: 04/06/2011	
33			
34			
35			
36			